SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ITEM
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

3.20
(ID # 9798)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, August 6, 2019

FROM: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (EDA):

SUBJECT: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (EDA) AND TRANSPORTATION AND
LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY (TLMA) TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT:
Approval of Settlement Agreement with Casey Lee Strickland for relocation
assistance regarding a portion of Assessor's Parcel Number 167-160-007,
Jurupa Road Grade Separation Project, Jurupa Valley, CEQA Exempt; District 2;
[$72,381 - Total Cost]; State Funds 100%

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Find that nothing further is required pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) because the project was previously approved and found to be exempt pursuant
to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15282(g); ’

2. Approve the attached Settlement Agreement between the County of Riverside and
Casey Lee Strickland, a sole proprietor, doing business as The Country Mutt Dog and
Cat Grooming (Groomer) and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute said
agreement on behalf of the County;

3. Authorize the Assistant County Executive Officer/ECD, or designee, to execute any
other documents and administer all actions necessary to complete this transaction;

ACTION:Policy

4 & & -
772572019 Patricia Romo, Directof o¥ i?anspérta%n ; ;29/2019

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez
Nays: None Kecia R. Harper
Absent: Hewitt ClefK of the Board
Date: - August 6, 2019 ' By

- XC: EDA, Depu
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

4. Authorize and allocate the amount of $47,181 as a full settlement for relocation
assistance under the Settlement Agreement for the business operated by the Groomer
located within a portion of Assessor’'s Parcel Number 167-160-007; and

5. Ratify and authorize reimbursement to Economic Development Agency (EDA) Real
Estate (RE) in the amount not-to-exceed $25,200 for appraisal, relocation consultant and
staff expenses.

COST $72,381

$ 0 $72,381 $ 0
NET COUNTY COST $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 : $ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: State -Senate Bill 132 funds- 100% Budget Adjustment: No

For Fiscal Year: 2019/20

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:
Summary

The Riverside County Transportation Department in cooperation with the City of Jurupa Valley,
desire to construct a new grade separation to replace the existing Union Pacific Railroad
(UPRR) at-grade crossing located on Jurupa Road in the City of Jurupa Valley, east of Van
Buren Boulevard (Project). Jurupa Road is a four-lane arterial highway that provides access to
commercial, industrial and residential land uses in the City of Jurupa Valley.

The Project will grade separate Jurupa Road and the UPRR mainline tracks with an elevated
structure where it crosses the tracks. This improvement will improve vehicular traffic circulation
and safety and will provide uninterrupted and efficient access for motorists, residents,
businesses, pedestrians and emergency vehicles in the area. Additionally, the project will
enhance the operational characteristics (i.e. speed, efficiency, and reliability) of freight and
passenger trains by eliminating conflicts between railroad operations and vehicular traffic.

On October 24, 2017 (Minute Order 3.14), the Board of Supervisors approved an agreement
between the County, the City and RCTC that designated the County as the lead agency to
implement the Jurupa Road Grade Separation Project.

On October 16, 2018 (Minute Order 3.23), the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 2018-
183 Agreeing to Hear Future Resolutions of Necessity for the Jurupa Road Grade Separation
Project and found the Project statutorily exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) per State CEQA Guidelines Section 15282(g). Therefore, CEQA compliance has been
completed, the 35 day statute of limitations for a statutory exemption has expired, and no further
action is required under CEQA.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Richard and Karen Miller (Millers) currently own property identified as Assessor's Parcel
Number 167-160-007 (Property) located near the at-grade crossing of Jurupa Road and Van
Buren Boulevard in the City of Jurupa Valley. The Millers currently have existing improvements
on the Property with lessee’s occupying the space.

Casey Lee Strickland (Groomer), doing business as, The Country Mutt Dog and Cat Grooming,
entered into a lease with the Millers dated November 23, 2017 for the purpose of operating pet
grooming business on a portion of the Property. The County is in the process of acquiring a
portion of the Property to construct the Project. Due to the proposed Project, the Groomer
vacated the premises on March 20, 2019 and will terminate its lease with the Millers.

The displacement triggers relocation assistance obligations under federal law (49 CFR § 24.301
et seq.), State Relocation Law (California Government Code § 7260 et seq.), and the State
Relocation Guidelines (California Code of Regulations, Title 25, § 6000 et seq.). The Economic
Development Agency (EDA) Real Estate Division contracted with Overland, Pacific & Cutler,
Inc. (OPC) who provided the Groomer with the required General Information Notice and Notice
of Eligibility. Under the Settlement Agreement, the County will pay Groomer the amount of
$37,941, which represents a fixed payment in lieu of actual moving and related expenses that
Groomer was eligible for under 49 CFR § 24.305. In addition, the estimated value of the fixture
and equipment removed by the Groomer was estimated at $9,240. This brings the total
settlement amount for relocation assistance to $47,181. In exchange for the County’s payment
of the settlement amount, Groomer will execute a Quitclaim Deed (Parcel 0060-004A) in favor of
the County of Riverside to release all right, title and interest they may have in the Property and
will sign a lease termination agreement to memorialize the termination of its lease with the
Millers.

There are costs of $21,200 associated with this transaction which include relocation consultant
costs, fixture and equipment appraisal and EDA Real Estate staff time. However, a contingency
amount of $4,000 is requested for OPC in the event of any unforeseen delays in completing the
relocation efforts of the Groomer. :

The Settlement Agreement has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel as to legal
form. '

Impact on Residents and Businesses
The Project will improve vehicular traffic circulation and safety and will provide uninterrupted

and efficient access for motorists, residents, businesses, pedestrians and emergency vehicles
in the area. Additionally, the Project will enhance the operational characteristics (i.e. speed,
efficiency, and reliability) of freight and passenger trains through Riverside County by
eliminating conflicts between railroad operations and vehicular traffic.

Additional Fiscal Information:
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The following summarizes the not-to-exceed funding necessary for the relocation
assistance to be provided to the displaced tenant due to the Project.

Fixed Payment in Lieu of Actual Moving and Related $37,941
Expenses

Fixture and Equipment $9,240
Total to Groomer ‘ $47,181
Fixture and Equipment Appraisal Cost $5,200
Relocation Consultant (OPC) Costs $6,000
Contingency (OPC costs) $4,000
EDA Real Property. Staff Time $10,000
Total Costs — (Not to Exceed) ’ $72,381

All costs associated with this tenant relocation are fully funded by the approved Senate Bill
132 in the Transportation Department’s budget for FY 2019-2020. No net County costs will
be incurred as a result of this transaction.

ATTACHMENTS:
e Project Location Map
e Subject Property Map
o Settlement Agreement

RF:HM:VY:SG:SV:MT

. ) ;,/‘i -

7/31/2019 Greg@% Pria/p(os, DireZtor County Counsel 7/31/2019
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PROJECT: JURUPA ROAD GRADE
SEPARATION PROJECT

PARCEL:  0060-004A

APN: 167-160-007 (portion)

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

This Settlement Agreement, (“Agreement”), is made by and between the
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”),
and CASEY LEE STRICKLAND (“Groomer”), a sole proprietor, doing business as THE
COUNTRY MUTT DOG AND CAT GROOMING. County and Groomer are sometimes
collectively referred to as “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Groomer occupied the property located at 9295 Jurupa Road in the
City of Jurupa Valley, County of Riverside, State of California (“Premises”) on land owned
by Richard Miller and Karen Miller, Trustees for The Miller Family Trust dated May 7,
1980 (collectively, the “Millers”), identified by Assessor's Parcel Number 167-160-007
(“Property”), as depicted on the Plat Map identified as Attachment “1,” attached hereto
and made a part hereof, for the purpose of providing pet grooming services for the
general public under the business name of “The Country Mutt Dog and Cat Grooming”;
and

WHEREAS, the Groomer and Richard Miller entered into that certain Real Estate
Lease dated November 23, 2017 (“Lease”) whereby Groomer leased the Premises from
the Millers for said purpose; and

WHEREAS, the Premises is shown on the image in Attachment “2”, attached
hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, County is currently working on a grade separation project located at

the at-grade crossing of Jurupa Road and Van Buren Boulevard, separating Jurupa

AUG 06 2019 2.20
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Road and the Union Pacific Railroad mainline tracks with an underpass where it crosses
the tracks (“Project”); and

WHEREAS, the County’s construction of the Project would impact the
improvements located on the Property, and County will offer to acquire a portion of the
Property, including the Premises, from the Millers for the Project; and

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2019, the Groomer has abandoned the Premises and
no longer occupies its business located at the Premises; and

WHEREAS, Groomer is entitled to relocation benefits as the Groomer was
operating her business on the Premises when the Notice of Decision to Appraise (NOD)
was issued; and

WHEREAS, Groomer owned certain fixtures and equipment located on the
Premises and removed those items as described in Attachment “3”, attached hereto and
made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Effective Date is the date on which this Agreement is approved
and fully executed by County and Groomer, as listed on the signature page of this
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Groomer agrees to accept County’s payment for the loss of goodwill
and fixtures and equipment and for payment in lieu of actual moving and related
expenses, as set forth below, and to release and remit any interest it may have in the
Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment and other obligations set

forth below, County and Groomer mutually agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1. AGREEMENT

1. Recitals. All the above recitals are true and correct and by this reference
are incorporated herein.

2. Consideration.
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A. For good and valuable consideration, County shall pay Groomer in
the amount of Forty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty-One Dollars ($47,181)
(“Deposit”) for the loss of goodwill and fixtures and equipment and for payment in lieu of
actual moving and related expenses, as set forth below. Groomer shall release and
remit any interest in may have in the Property, under the terms and conditions set forth
in this Agreement.

B. Loss of Goodwill: It is understood and agreed between the Parties

hereto that included in the payment under Paragraph 2(A) above, is the amount of zero
dollars ($0) to compensate Groomer for any and all loss of goodwill. Groomer agrees
and acknowledges that the statute which authorizes this payment also provides that
compensation for such loss will not be duplicated in the compensation (if any) otherwise
awarded to the Groomer.

C. Fixtures and Equipment: The Parties acknowledge that the

payment by the County to the Groomer includes compensation in the amount of Nine
Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars ($9,240) for Items 1 through 23 on Attachment “3”
that were removed by the Groomer upon Groomer’s abandonment of the Premises.

D. Payment in Lieu of Actual Moving and Related Expenses: The

Parties acknowledge the Groomer is eligible for a Fixed Payment in Lieu of Actual
Moving and Related Expenses per 49 CFR 24.305 in the amount of Thirty-Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-One Dollars ($37,941) as shown on Attachment “4",
attached hereto and made a part hereof (“In Lieu Payment”).

3. County Responsibilities.

A. Upon the mutual execution of this Agreement, County will open
escrow (“Escrow”) with Lawyers Title Company (“Escrow Holder”). Promptly on the
Escrow Holder's request, the Parties shall execute such additional Escrow instructions
as are reasonably required to consummate the transaction contemplated by this
Agreement and are not inconsistent with this Agreement. In the event of any conflict

between the terms of this Agreement and any additional Escrow instructions, the terms
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of this Agreement shall control. The Escrow Holder will hold all funds deposited by the
County in an escrow account (“Escrow Account”) that is interest bearing and at a bank
approved by County with interest accruing for the benefit of County. The Escrow Account
shall remain open until all charges due and payable have been paid and settled; any
remaining funds shall be refunded to the County.

B. Upon the opening of Escrow, the County shall deposit into Escrow
the Deposit in the amount of Forty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty-One Dollars
($47,181).

C. On or before the date that Escrow is to close (“Close of Escrow”),
the County will deposit all other such documents consistent with this Agreement as are
reasonably required by Escrow Holder or otherwise to close Escrow.

D. County will authorize the Escrow Holder to close Escrow and
release the Deposit, in accordance with the provisions herein, to Groomer, conditioned
only upon the satisfaction by County.

E. Upon Close of Escrow, County shall authorize Escrow Holder to
distribute the Deposit to Groomer in four individual payments as follows:

i. The amount of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($9,500) which represents a portion of the In Lieu Payment shown in Attachment “4”.

ii. The amount of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($9,500) which represents a portion of the In Lieu Payment shown in Attachment “4”.

iii. The amount of Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty One-
Dollars ($18,941) which represents the remaining portion of the In Lieu Payment shown
in Attachment “4”.

iv. The amount of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars
($9,240) which represents compensation for the fixtures and equipment listed in
Attachment “3”.

F. Upon Close of Escrow, County shall authorize Escrow Holder to:
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i. Cause the executed and acknowledged Quitclaim Deed to be
recorded in the Official Records of the County Recorder of Riverside County and obtain
conformed copies thereof for distribution to County and Groomer;

i, Deliver to County the fully executed Lease Termination
Agreement and any other documents (or copies thereof) deposited into Escrow by
Groomer; and

ii. Deliver to Groomer any other documents (or copies thereof)
deposited into Escrow by County.

5. Groomer’'s Responsibilities.

A. Upon the opening of Escrow, Groomer shall deliver, or cause to be
delivered, to Escrow Holder (i) a Quitclaim Deed, in the form attached hereto as
Attachment “5”, duly executed and acknowledged by the Groomer and in recordable
form, remising, releasing, and forever quitclaiming to the County of Riverside, all right,
titte, and interest of Groomer in the Property (“Quitclaim Deed”), and (ii) a Lease
Termination Agreement, in the form attached hereto as Attachment “6”, duly executed
and acknowledged by the parties thereto (“Lease Termination Agreement”).

B. Effective upon the execution of this Agreement, the hereinafter
described release of claims provision shall automatically go into force and effect without
the need for any further action by the Parties. Groomer releases the County and its
departments, officers, directors, officials, employees, agents, successors, assigns, and
independent contractors (collectively, the “Releasees”) from any and all claims that
Groomer may have, or ever may have, against the Releasees that directly or indirectly
relate to or arise from one or more of the following: A) the County’s above-described
Jurupa Road Grade Separation Project, B) the Premises, C) the Property, D) the
County’s acquisition of the Property from the Millers, E) Groomer's business or personal
property on the Premises, or F) any local, state, or federal laws, including but not limited
to the eminent domain laws. Groomer shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the

County and its departments, officers, directors, officials, employees, agents, successors,
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assigns, and independent contractors from any claims, causes of action, liabilities,
damages, attorney’s fees, and costs that directly or indirectly relate to or arise from any
misrepresentation or breach of warranty or covenant by Groomer in this Agreement or
the use of the Property by Groomer or its subtenants, guests, invitees, employees,
agents, or representatives.

C. Groomer hereby agrees and acknowledges that all consideration
tendered or granted by County to Groomer is accepted as full consideration for the loss
of goodwill and fixtures and equipment and for payment in lieu of actual moving and
related expenses, and Groomer shall not seek additional compensation for the removal
of any of Groomer’s property from the Property for any reason whatsoever.

D. Groomer represents and warrants that it has the legal power, right
and authority to enter into this Agreement and the instruments referenced herein, to
perform its obligations under and to consummate the transaction contemplated by this
Agreement.

E. On or before the date that Escrow is to close (“Close of Escrow”),
the Groomer will deposit all other such documents consistent with this Agreement as are
reasonably required by Escrow Holder or otherwise to close Escrow.

Article Il. MISCELLANEOUS

1. This Agreement embodies all of the considerations agreed upon between
the County and Groomer. This Agreement was obtained without coercion, promises
other than those provided herein, or threats of any kind whatsoever by or to either party.

2. This Agreement shall not be changed, modified, or amended except upon
the written consent of the Parties hereto.

3. This Agreement is the result of negotiations between the Parties and is
intended by the Parties to be a final expression of their understanding with respect to the
matters herein contained. This Agreement supersedes any and all other prior

agreements and understandings, oral or written, in connection therewith. No provision
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contained herein shall be construed against the County solely because it prepared this
Agreement in its executed form.

4. Any action at law or in equity brought by either of the Parties for the
purpose of enforcing a right or rights provided for by this Agreement shall be tried in a
court of competent jurisdiction in the County of Riverside, State of California, and the
Parties hereby waive all provisions of law providing for a change of venue in such
proceedings to any other county.

5. Groomer and its assigns and successors in interest shall be bound by all
the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement, and the obligations imposed upon

each shall be joint and several.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)
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6. This Agreement may be signed in counterpart or duplicate copies, and any

signed counterpart or duplicate copy shall be equivalent to a signed original for all

purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and

year last below written.

Dated: AUG 0 6 2019

COUNTY:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political
Subdivision of the State of California

By A,

<——Kevin Jéffries
Chairman
Board of Supervisors

Kecia R. Harper
Clerk of the Board

By:
eput

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
GREGORY P. PRIAMOS
County Counsel

By: M,

“Themas Oh
Deputy County Counsel

GROOMER:

CASEY LEE STRICKLAND

ed Strickland

By: (////Z /%
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ATTACHMENT “1”

Assessor’'s Plat Map
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ATTACHMENT “2”

Portion of Property Occupied by The Country Mutt Dog & Cat Grooming

A
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ATTACHMENT “3”

Inventory of Fixtures and Equipment

Item Quantity Description Liquidated
Value
(Attached)
1 1 Sign 27’ x 1 1/2’ ptd on bldg., “Dog and Cat $0
Grooming”
2 1 Sign Wd Letters, 1 %’ h “Dog Cat $0
Grooming”
3 1 Counter 11’ long wd const, formica top $0
4 2 Partitions 3’ x 6 %2’ wd plastic w/wall $0
covering 5 /2’ x 8’ plastic
5 1 Wall covering 4’ x 8’ plastic $0
6 1 Security camera $80
7 -—- Plumbing water heater, elect 20 gal, sink $0
rough ins (2), pipe copper 2" — 30’
8 - Wiring breaker panel 100 amp, 6 pl $0
w/breakers 4-20 amp, 3-30 amp,
receptacles (19), conduit }2"-225’
9 1 Fence partitions 16’ x 6' wd const w/gate $0
10 1 Counter 3'wide wd, 2 dr $0
11 1 Cabinet 27" x 12" x 42” $0
(Moveable)
12 1 Couch 5’ long cloth uphl (as is) $60
13 1 Dresser 4’ high wd, 6 drw (as is) $90
14 1 Grooming Sink 6’ x 2’ SS const $900
15 1 Grooming Sink 3' x 2’ SS const $525
16 1 Dog kennel 6’ x 2 2’ x 3' mtl/plastic 3 cage $650
17 1 Washing machines Speed Queen md| $2,900
SC60BCFXU60001 60Ib cap coin op
18 1 Refrigerator mfg --- 4 cf (as is) $45
19 2 Pet grooming table 3’ x 2’ hydraulic $200
20 1 Steno chair $90
21 2 Pet grooming table 3 V%' x 2’ Z-lift hydraulic $230
22 3 Dog kennels 4’ x 2 2’ x 6" mtl/plastic 2 over $1,950
1
23 1 Lot miscellaneous equipment comprising: $1,600
3 chairs, plastic
9 shelf units
1 cabinet
1 television
1 plant
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Item Quantity

Description

Liquidated
Value

1 folding table
3 fans

3 chairs

1 cart

1 microwave
1 trash can

2 blow dryers

6 drawer units etc

TOTAL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT

$9,240
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ATTACHMENT “4”

Claim for Fixed Payment In Lieu of Actual Moving and Related Expenses

[attached to following page]
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gt aizshons, and o opsrabo 1t et 5 ey for 8 Fld ymType:  Payment in Liou of Actual Exp, {Fed Projects in CA)
Parmest 31 tisy of Adu Moring Expesses rallier Bon gty r Aol Movig Epiness.

T i v pese I 12000 bt i oo perens MLO0R00, Trg | BNy County of Riverside
wm mx ,;?mﬁ?:ﬁfg kehewe | pect Jurupa Road Grade Separation
ot g e o s et ot s | OPCCas5_ 167-160-007:R004
T R K e | OPCClaim:  167-160-007:R004-In Lieu-001
w&mf’”mmm“m am.  Federal Othar

Fi
Casey Strickland, Sole Proprigtor
9295 Jurupa Road
Jurupa Valley, CA 92508

The Country Mutt Dog & Cat Grooming 951-756-2428

4. You Maved FROM éurﬁ?ﬁé?ﬁ:ﬁaﬂi‘z 509 311512019
5, Q:}%g %’;ﬁgj TBD J2012019
8 Typeofoperation: | x ]Business ] i Farm E}pe{aik)é 1 1 ﬁmyr&ﬁty@manizaﬁﬁ;\

7. Typeof ownership: | x (ScleProp. | 1 Pastnership i ] Corporation i [ 1 Norgeofit Organization
8. Does this business have no mors than 3 other establizshrments NOT being displaced: i IYEE [ x NG

2. Does this business confribule materally 1o the income of the displaned personfoemers: [ % JYES [ FRC

{2) Amount fram line (4), (8), (12) or {15} of Section A $37,841.00
{No less than 51,000, no more than $40,000)

{b) Total amourt of payments praviously received for expenses claimed bere {from Seclion B) $0.00

{c) Offset amount for rents due fo the Agency $0.00

{3 Amount Reguested this Claim (10(=) minus 100b) minus 10{g) or describe in Notes) SS?,Q“;EB

{a} Estireated aligbls moving & relabed expenses: $0.00 | (B} Loas of goodwill consideration {10(a) mines 11(2)): ia

By gigning balow | scknowledge that | have Bean advised (hat the amount in 15{5) of the caimed ameunt represents 8 paynent for what woald be the
approdemate aciual eliglds moving snd relaled sxpenses # | were 1o choose an aciual move rather than this ficed payment inBeu of actial moving and
redated expenses, Thersfors, | understand thet the amesmt in 41(b) will B conaldered W be compensation for lons of goudwilf and any payment made
pamsuant to CA Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1263.510 ot soy. (he Emdnent Domaln Law, Chapter 3, Arficle 6 - "Compenastion for Loss of Goodwil'}
may be reduced in the same amount.

12 Certification by Claimantis): / CERTIFY that this claim and supporting information are fre and complate, that | kave m!smfﬂadsny
ofther claim for tkc BXPENSES ﬁsfs!d and tfmﬂ have not been paid for the expanses by any other source.

, , GBCRecn | Habibl Hechanova TN P
o1 Casey Strickland $950000 | woulepkupuyore |- T Frojoct Nanager OsjoT|
, ) ) - o0 Vickoris Cook 21 1
iz Casey Shrickland 35,500.00 | Hald for giekup by 69C e Broarsm Diracter \1 »}hﬁ
ot 4 By Stephd Villanueva
23 Casey Strickland SRS | wotrpkapiyore | T | el Propory Agent
® 7015 OPC
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BASE PERI
ftem A
Year: 2017 Year: 2016 Average
{Part |, Individual or Sole Proprietor {Relates fo IRS Form 1040) ' 27 041,
{1 Mot Profd {Dr loss) Before Taxes from RS Form 1040 $34,768.00 §41,114.00 $37,241.00
{2) Addustrments (Explain In Netes or altach statement) [Hote 2] $0.00 3000 $0.00
{%) Cormpsnsation paid fo owieer, owner's spouss and dependents
(List names and amounts in Nofes or attach statement §0.00 4 $0.00 $0.00
(43 MNet Earnings (Add ines (1), {2) and (3)) [Note 3] $34,766.00 $44,114.00 $37,941.00
Part B, Corporation (Relales 1o IRS Form 1120 o 1126-8) &0 DO 6,00
{4} Taxable Income (Form 1128) or Ordinary Income {Form 1120-S) $0.00 $0.00 ¥0.
{6y Adiustreants (Explain in Notes or attach staternent) iNote 2 $0.00 $0.00 2000
{T} Compensation paid to principal sinckivolders, their spouses and “
dapendants (List names s smsants in Nolas of attach statement) (4] $0.00 $0.00 50.0?
{8y Met Eamigs (Add lines {5), 15) and (7)) [Mote 3} £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pari Ifl. Partnership {Rekates to IRS Forrs 1065} .
(9} Ondinasy Income {Or foss] Before Taxes (From IRS Form 1065) $0.00 $0.00 $2.00
{30y Adusiments (Explaln In Motes of altach statement) | Mot $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
{11) mnmﬁsié to principal partners, thedr spouses & dependesds " f
{List namas and amaunts i Motes of attach statament) [Note 5} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
{12} Net Eamings (Add linas {5), (8) and (7)) {Note 3} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Part V. Non-Profit Organization (Relstes te IRS Form 930
{13} Annual Sross Ravenyes [MNote §) ¥0.00 $0.00 sﬂ”aﬁ
(14} Administrative Exparses [Nobe 7] $0.00 $0.00 £0.60
{15} Net Revenues [Sublract Bne [14) from Eine {13)) Nots 33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

entared on frse {2), [8) or [10) 2 & subbacton {negalive sumbers,

(a) a‘re 4

F9] This 2 1ty the Seo o years prlor o your disgpfacmnesd or as deborsdned By G Agancy

[7] Yo B malent thed e pec@lincome enky & Seclion &, Tne {1], (5} o (3) has baen rediond by o expenss thatwes not
sircsred s e base pasiod (2.3, 8 Yoss camy lovward froe & (reeious yesr, 10as 0army Dack Toom » it yesr oz deglared
depreciation i et of avusl degradision) such expanse el e sdded bonk on Bre {2, (B)or (0% To ha axlend Sl Be
ey on dne 1), (5} o (9 is nflated by an smowt nol sckially camed in e base penod fe.g., etund of Sass or et income
taz68 of e poiuted under the 1ox beoafl nde berame & decusion bl bn & prevdos yeur was disloned), Hehnuibe

13} Losses i hase padod e Yeclod 22 yorn ol by the paposa of comguting the sverags relsarings o rvenues.

41 Principal stockhclder ks one who Dams 15% o mose of

e corpotion.

18] A priveipad parbier is ane with a propeistary intessl of

145% o oz 1 Bis concam,

{6} Srms ravanisas may cluca membaalip fess, des
fany, cash donaBors and oifer kind codedisns.
7] Adminisirative axpenses nckide rerd, ulilies, salaries

the business owners

b oum % clabm repnaseais uas n Lieu Payman:ia«r 2
o - - request, please issus two checks in the amount of $8, 593‘00 sach and the remalning third
00000 $000 | check in the amount of $18,541.00.
@ 00D $0.00
& QOG0 $0.00
TOTAL £0.00
BINBOFC
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ATTACHMENT “5”
QUITCLAIM DEED

[attached to following page]
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Recorded st request of and refen to:
Economic Development Agancy

On behslf of Trarsporiation Departrment
3403 10" Street, Suite 400

Fiverside, Cafiffornia 52501

FREE RECORDING

This instrumerdt is for the benefit of
County of Riverside, ard is
epdifled to be recorded withcat fee.
{Govt. Code 8103)

MBI OMATTTR20 834

Space shove this fine reserved for Recorder's Use

PROJECT: JURUPA ROAD GRADE
SEPARATION PROJECT

PARCEL:  0060-004A
APN: 167-160-007 {portion}

QUITCLAIM DEED

For good and waluable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are

acknowledged,
CASEY LEE STRICKLAND

does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a
political subdivision of the State of California, all right, title, and interest Grantor has in
the real property located in the City of Jurupa Valley, Riverside County, California,

described in Exhibit "A” and shown on Exhibit “B” and incorporated by reference.

Bated:

GRANTOR:
CASEY LEE STRICKLAND

By:

Hs:

Updated 08/2010
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PROJECT: JURUPA ROAD GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT
PARCEL:  0060-004A
APN: 167-160-007 (portion)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer complefing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF 3

On before me, , a
Notary Public, personally appeared

who

2

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey
executed the same in hisfherftheir authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/herftheir
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| cerify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of Califonia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and cormrect.

WITMESS my hand and official seal:

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

Updated 08/2010
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by CASEY LEE
STRICKLAND on the Quitclaim Deed dated , 2019 to the COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE, a political subdivision of the State of California, is hereby accepted by
the undersigned on behalf of the Board of Supervisors pursuant to the authonty
contained in County Ordinance No. 669. Grantee consents to recordation thereof by its
duly authorized officer.

Dated:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Patricia Romo, Director of Transportation

By:

David McMillan

Updated 08/2010
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EXHIBIT *A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
0060-0044

BEING A PORTION OF THOSE CERTAIN PARCELS OF LAND DESCRISBED BY QUITCLAIM DEED
RECORDED MAY 20, 1280 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 94788, QUITCLAIM DEED RECORDED MAY
20, 1980 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 94781, GRANT DEED RECORDED SEPTEMBER 3, 1882 ABS
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 153340, AND GRANT DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1882 AS
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 212649, ALL OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE RECORDER OF RIVERSIDE
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, LYING WITHIN LOT 6 AND LOT 7, SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE
& WEST, SAN BERNARDING MERIDIAN, AS SHOWN BY “MAP OF THE SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION
OF THE JURUPA RANCH® ON FILE IN BOOK 9, PAGE 26 OF MAPS, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
RECORDS, IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF HILL PLACE AND THE
CENTERLINE OF JURLPA ROAD (40.00 FOOT NORTHERLY HALF-WIDTH), AS SHOWN BY A MAP
ENTITLED *SPARRLAND UNIT NO. 4, ON FILE IN BOOK 15, PAGE 33 OF MAPS, SAID OFFICIAL
RECORDS;

THENCE SOUTH 74°45'48” WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF JURUPA ROAD, A DISTANCE OF
48.25 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF THAT CERTAIN
PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED BY GRANT DEED RECORDED JANUARY 30, 2014 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 2014-0040038, SAID OFFICIAL RECORDS;

THENCE NORTH 16°14"12° WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION, A DISTANCE OF
40.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY-MOST CORNER OF SAID DOCUMENT NUMBER 2014-0040098,
BEING A PDINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID JURUPA RCAD AND THETRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE SOUTH 74°45'48" WEST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF
412,80 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 24°21'32" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 36.04 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A NON-
TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE EASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 448.00 FEET AND AN INITIAL

~ RADIAL BEARING OF SOUTH 6874403 WEST;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID NOM-TANGENT CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
06°21'59", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 49.78 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 76°0502" EAST RADIALLY FROM SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 8.00 FEET TOTHE
BEGINNING OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS YCURVE 1*) CONCAVE
EASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 440.00 FEET AND AN INITIAL RADIAL BEARING OF SOUTH
75°06'02° WEST,

CURVE ]
THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID “CURVE 1" THROUGH A GENTRAL ANGLE OF 14°3112", AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 111.50 FEET TO A LINE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS “TANGENT 17);

IANGENT 1

THENCE NORTH 00°37"14" EAST ALONG SAID "TANGENT 1°, A DISTANCE OF 103.87 FEET TO THE
BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE [HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS “CURVE 2") CONCAVE
SOUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 440.00 FEET;

CURVE 2
THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID "CURVE 2" THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 35°05'48",
AN ARC DISTANCE OF 269,52 FEET:

Page Lof 3
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EXHIBIT "A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
0080-004A

THENCE NORTH 09°42°32" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 48.74 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A NON-
TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 5527.95 FEET AND AN
INITIAL RADIAL BEARING OF NORTH 39°5202° EAST, SAID NON-TANGENT CURVE BEING
CONCENTRIC WITH AND DISTANT 86.00 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF, AS MEASURED RADIALLY
TO THE CENTERLINE-SURVEY OF VAN BUREN BOULEVARD (71.00 FOOT SOUTHWESTERLY
HALF-WIDTH), AS DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1577, PAGE 43, RECORDED APRIL 18, 1954, SAID
OFFICIAL RECORDS;

THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CONCENTRIC CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
03°16'01", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 320.80 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A REVERSE CURVE
CONCAVE NORTHEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 54.00 FEET AND AN INITIAL RADIAL BEARING
OF SOUTH 36°36'01" WEST,

THENCE CONTINUING NORTHWESTERLY, ALONG SAID REVERSE CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 07°0215", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 11.55 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 46°21'44" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 72.16 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF & TANGENT
CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 87.00 FEET;

THENCE MORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID TANGENT CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
08°00'20°, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 12.16 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A COMPOUND CURVE
CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 5838.95 FEET AND AN INITIAL RADIAL
BEARING OF NORTH 35737'58" EAST, SAID COMPOUND CURVE BEING CONCENTRIC WITH AND
DISTANT 75.00 SOUTHWESTERLY OF, AS MEASURED RADIALLY TO SAID CENTERLINE-SURVEY
OF VAN BUREN BOULEVARD;

THENCE CONTINUING NORTHWESTERLY, ALONG SAID COMPOUND GURVE, THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00°10°25", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 17.08 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 14;

THENCE NORTH 00°35'56" EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 4.87 FEET TO THE
BOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID VAN BUREN BOULEVARD AND THE BEGINNING
OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 5642.95 FEET
AND AN INITIAL RADIAL BEARING OF NORTH 35°25'40" EAST;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND SAID NON-TANGENT CURVE
THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 06°01'42", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 593.71 FEET,

THENCE SOUTH 41°27°31" WEST RADIALLY FROM SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 6.02 FEET;
THENCE SQUTH 83°27°27" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 47.56 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 84°32'41" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 6.00 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A NON-
TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 360.00 FEET AND AN
INITIAL RADIAL BEARING OF NORTH 84°32'41" WEST, SAID NON-TANGENT CURVE BEING
CONCENTRIC WITH AND DISTANT 80.00 FEET EASTERLY OF, AS MEASURED RADIALLY TO THE
HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED “CURVE 2™:

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CONCENTRIC CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
34°50'05", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 218.87 FEET TO A LINE PARALELL WITH AND DISTANT 80.00 FEET

EASTERLY OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO, THE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED “TANGENT
:;lf;

Page 2of3
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EXHIBIT "A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
0060-0C4A
THENCE SOUTH 00°3714" WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 103.87 FEET TO
THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE EASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 360.00 FEET,
SAID TANGENT CURVE BEING CONCENTRIC WITH AND DISTANT 80.00 FEET EASTERLY OF, AS
MEASURED RADIALLY TO THE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED "CURVE 17,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID CONCENTRIC CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
13°56'11, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 87.56 FEET; ’

THENCE NORTH 76°41'03" EAST ALONG A RADIAL LINE FROM SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 10.45
FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF ANON-TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE NORTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 25.00 FEET AND AN INITIAL RADIAL BEARING OF SOUTH 79*1919° WEST;

THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID NON-TANGENT CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
107°26'45", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 46.88 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 61°52'34" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 36.01 FEET,

THENCE NORTH &0°52'18" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 108.08 FEET,

THENCE NORTH T70°20'15" EAST, A DIBTANCE OF 55.85 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE CONTINUING NORTH T0°20°15" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 23.94 FEET,
THENCE MORTH 52°18°37" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 12.63 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 61°33'36" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 31.42 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID
DOCUMENT NUMBER 2014-0040088;

THENCE SOUTH 15"1412" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 10245 FEET TGO THE TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL CONTAINS 78,047 SQUARE FEET OR 1.792 ACRES MORE OR LESS

THE BEARINGS AND DISTANCES USED IN THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION ARE BASED ON THE
CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, ZONE 6. MULTIPLY DISTANCES SHOWN BY
1.000007910 TO OBTAIN GROUND DISTANCE.

SEE EXHIBIT *B" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART THEREOF,

PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION;

e Vo Bl
TIMOTHY F_ RAYBURN/P.L.S. 8455
5/28/2019

DATED:

Fage 3of3
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EXHIBIT "B"

VICINITY MAP

| (0060-004A)
\\
S S s e o e e s e o e e "
& SHEET QUITCLAIM DEED GHANT DEED
"*f’ Tors | O periws,, O mer e,
APR' 167-160-007 APN 167-160~00%
@ WA @ e e
’ R 12700 /1082
25%'1?; 9;%{1“0 gc 167-180-010

2
t‘i
PARCEL
0060-0044) Y\

78,047 S0, T,

P Y, 1 S T S TS 0 S A S R e A

e ——
3 i SEC. 14, T. 2 S..
< ; R.6 W, S.BM
P 3
e ® © §i
B i ¢ INTR

i §
iz i
B2 i
wlE §
e ! :
Lz %
[ - .
s § ! Y
T ’ LJ f
7@‘

ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GRID DISTANCES. GROUND DISTANCES WAY BE OBTAINED
BY MULTIPLYING THE GRID DISTANCE BY A COMBINATION FACTOR OF 1.00000791

PCL No.: 0060-004A COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE IMANSPORIATION DEPARTMENT; |
SURVEY DIVISION

WO No.: C8-0060 ?ao ECT‘

SEALET WIS JECT: JWA ROAD GRADE S£?ARA?ION

EN LoCAT,
BOCMENT, ALL PRARY CALY ot VRITTEN DESCRIPTIG.

PREPARED BY:  DPW

DATE: MAY, 2019
. APPROVED BY: DATE: :
SHEET 1 OF 3 M?‘*’ ;?Z 5“/’%2@,5
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. {0060-004A) ' *
_SEE _______ MATCH” ,‘ A
SHEET Bf] *]x LINE & b ey VA A
/ oo 167 ~160-007 \ l APH
40° 40° ; ,;‘@Q‘} INST. [ 167-160~044
APN N A AEcoRbeD |22 | NBT,
167-160-008 -~} = 05/20/1980 \ - No. 0040098
INgT. NO.  E[%. pa APN 187-160-008 \\ | otrsarzore
woshtie SI53 | RR|  mectRBd%tfEfie A
08/3/1982 = ,:g o3 72043 g}{ T.P.0.B.
ils & %5\ SLY-MoST
P — / e — w5'E  _Ax|' CRNR.DOC.
$89°22'47°E_(R)]. (SR e :ﬁ?{‘;‘, 4% | 2014-0040008
. " i
78,047 SQ. FT. , : s 2\2
, 1.792 AC. 71 153 ;:;\
4o |\ m =
n; \ i / ) i&ﬁﬂ » %f#’ f » '
stetosiozw (LN RDTUN e e N
\‘ & ﬁ @_‘ f 4 ,f" . ” ~ E g -
o\ B "%
3°44°03°% (K] P B st =z
R6R-A1.93.00... ) N - ff’ga«as ag™ g@ﬁg , 30" =
Ty wh R P.O.C. TF
“’i o AUR a! Ag E* . ) * » »
P , “'gf«ﬁ INTER. C/L JURUP 2
s 5 Ge,/ , ROAD & C/L HILL &
TG ° T PLACE e
E}ﬁ%»'* i

OCURVE DATA
R= 448.00°
A= 06721°59"
D= 43,78°
= 24,92’
. R= 440,00
@ A= 14%31712"
4 D= 114,507
% T= 56,05’
R= 380.00°
. A= 13°56711"
D= 87,56’
1 T= 44.00°
D Rz 25.00°

A= 107%25°45"
[

T= 34.06°

EXHIBIT "B"

[ILINE DATA RADIAL DATA

RIGHT-OF -WAY TMFORMATION

ASEWENT FOR PIFELINES,
{1) PER INST. #1988-42186, '

REC. 02/18/1988, 10 JCSD
(@) EASEMENT FOR PIPELINES,

PER INST. #1988-42187,
REC. 02/18/1888, TO Jéso

SEC. 14, T, 2 S,
R.6 W, S.B.M.

N 24°21'32" £ 36.04° {RT) 576°41°03"W 15° RN PER

: v INST. #450579
N 76°06°02°E  8.00" (R} (R8) S7T9°15°19" gEC. pas18s2001
N T6°41°03" E  10.45 (R) P

100’ R/W PER S.8.

H 81°52'34" £  36.01° ﬁ ME 9/26
N st s Taey (4G OF MLE 10"

0920°15% £ 23.94° »
N 62°18'37"E 12,63’ & oy 5?,?%5?,31‘
N 61°3336" E  31.42° REC. 01/11/192
S 74745'48" W 46.25 EASEMENT INFORMATION
N 15°1412° W 40,00’

ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GRID DISTANCES. GROUND DISTANCES MAY BE OBTAINED
BY MULTIPLYING THE GRID DISTANCE BY A COMBINATION FACTOR OF 1.00000791

PCL No.: O0B0-0044

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TRANSPORTATION DEPAR

WO No.: £8-0060

SURVEY DIVISION

SCALE: HNTS

PROJECT: JURUPA ROAD GRADE SEPARATION

PREPARED BY: DPM

THi : { A1B 1 2
| e B G T Ve

DATE: MAY, 2019

SHEET 2 OF 3
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5,277.68"

NOO® 35'56"¢

SECTION LINE
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[
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SEC.15
SEC.14

APH 167-160-010
INST. NO. 2126489

RIGHT-OF -WAY INFORMATION

RAW PER 0.8, BOOK 1577 PG 43

REC. 04/1671854

| | D %,
Ty ' g
0060-004A )~ _ N
; TB 64? SQ FE— ﬂ%‘:‘,é;&iiﬁ‘:?”(g}ﬂ ﬁ 4 jﬂﬁ %4
1 7 50, FT. y RN %
.792 AC. R &&;
W/ : \
ROE s ' é’*s-? ) %:li b
| VA aW:-Fe
Sfe s
RS
7 A
9 '
Sfs  apn 187-180-008 |
SIS st. No. 84701
! A% RECORDED ©7/09/186
4
_SEE_SHEET 2|

RECORDED 12/9/1882

EXHIBIT "B"
(0060-004A)
‘i
§: g?‘%%’fs“ @ﬁ
Pa 11.85° D=
T= 5,78 T=
fi= 87

LILINE DATA

N 09%42°32" W 49.74°
N 48°21°44" W 72,16
N 00°35'56° E 4.87

5 41°27'31" W 6.02" (R}
$ BI*ZV'2T" W 47.56°
N 54%32'41" ¥ 6.00" (R}

BADIAL DATA
(A1} N36° 3601
(A2} N35°37'56"E
[R3} N35°27'31'E
(R4} N35°25'49"E
[RSY NA1P2T31E

PCL No.: 0060-004A

?ERS%BEVEAEI%%F}&TI&Q DeP '

WO No.: C8-0060

SCALE: NTS

PROJECT: JURUPA ROAD GRADE SEPARATION

PHEFARED BY:  DPM

THis MT &%&E H LECATING THE FAM

SLR 3 EDDNG
WARY CALLS MMk LOCATED I Y6 Wal1TEN DESCRIP TGH:

DATE: WAY, 2019

SHEET 3 OF 3

MATCH LINE

ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GRID DISTANCES, GROUND DISTANCES MAY BE OBTAINED
BY MULTIPLYING THE GRID DISTARCE BY A COMBINATION FACTOR OF 1.00000791

COUNTY OF RI
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ATTACHMENT “6”

Lease Termination Agreement

[attached to following page]

Updated 08/2010




Lease Termination Agreement

This Lease Termination Agreement is made this ___ day of 2019
between Casey Lee Strickland (“Tenant”) and Richard J. Miller (‘Landlord”).
WITNESSETH:

The Landlord and Tenant do hereby covenant, promise, and agree as follows:

1. That certain Real Estate Lease dated November 23, 2017 (‘Lease”) between

Landlord and Tenant for use of the tenant building located at 9245 Jurupa Road,

Jurupa Valley, California (the "Premises") is hereby terminated.

- 2. Tenant gives possession of the Premises to the Landlord. The Landiord accepts
possession of the Premises in the condition delivered.

3. Tenant has done nothing which would give anyone a claim against the Premises.

4. Landlord releases County and County releases Landlord from the obligations of

the Lease.

5. The conditions, covenants, and agreements contained in this instrument shall be

binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective heirs,

executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day

and year first above written.

LANDLORD:

Date:
Richard J. Miller
TENANT:

Date:
Casey Lee Strickland

Updated 08/2010




